MODEFYwear Selected by Angel City Football Club as First Recipient of Jane Walker/IFundWomen Grant



Jane Walker • IFundWomen

As part of the First Women campaign, Jane Walker and IFundWomen have teamed up to help create more opportunities for women to achieve their goals. Jane Walker will be funding a total of 30 groundbreaking women-owned businesses through the end of the year. Businesses will be selected across the Entertainment & Film, Music, Sports, STEM, Journalism and Hospitality industries to receive a \$10K grant plus a one-year Annual Coaching Membership on IFundWomen.





Melissa Scott

FOUNDER OF MODEFYWEAR

As the ACFC (Angel City Football Club) raises a toast to its new partnership with Jane Walker by Johnnie Walker, they are further affirming their commitment to gender equality and breaking down barriers to elevate women. That is why the ACFC selected Melissa Scott, Founder of MODEFYwear, as a Jane Walker • IFundWomen First Women Program Grant Recipient.